Market Value 4.2 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the 
above property as at the date of the valuation, subject to the Tenancy 
referred to above and the facts and assumptions as set out in this Report and 
the Appendices is in the region of:- 

£1,765,000 (One Million Seven Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Pounds) 

90 Day Restricted Marketing  
You have also asked us for a value of the freehold interest in the property on 
the basis that it could be marketed for a period of between 90 days. On this 
basis, but otherwise in accordance with the facts and assumptions as stated 
in this report, we are of the opinion that the market value of the property is 
fairly reflected in the sum of:- 

£1,500,000 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Pounds)  

You have also asked us for a value of the freehold interest in the property on 
the basis that it available with full vacant possession. On this basis, but 
otherwise in accordance with the facts and assumptions as stated in this 
report, we are of the opinion that the market value of the property is fairly 
reflected in the sum of:- 

£1,765,000 (One Million Seven Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Pounds) 

Market Rent 4.3 You have also asked us to indicate our opinion of the likely rental value of the 
property. In this connection, we consider that on a conservative basis, the 
property could be let at a rental in the region of £122,000 per annum on

[...]

purposes, but please do not hesitate to let us know if we can be of any further 
assistance. 

Reinstatement 
Costs 

4.6 As a guide, we would advise that the property should be insured for 
reinstatement in its present form under the terms of a comprehensive policy 
in a sum of not less that £1,400,000 (One Million Four Hundred Thousand 
Pounds). This figure allows for demolition, site clearance and professional 
fees, but excludes the effect of VAT except in relation to professional fees.  
No allowance has been made for loss of rent cover on possible alternative 
accommodation during the reinstatement period.